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The presentation is prepared by Yangzijiang Shipbuilding (Holdings) Ltd. (the “Company”) and is intended solely for your personal reference and is strictly 
confidential.  The information contained in this presentation is subject to change without notice, its accuracy is not guaranteed and it may not contain all material 

information concerning the Company.  Neither the Company nor any of its affiliates, advisors or representatives make any representation regarding, and assumes 

no responsibility or liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for, the accuracy or completeness of, or any errors or omissions in, any information contained 
herein nor for any loss howsoever arising from any use of these materials. By attending this presentation, you are agreeing to be bound by the restrictions set out 

below.  Any failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of applicable securities laws.

The information contained in these materials has not been independently verified.  No representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made as to, and no 
reliance should be placed on the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of, the information or opinions contained herein.  It is not the intention to provide, 

and you may not rely on these materials as providing, a complete or comprehensive analysis of the Company's financial or trading position or prospects.  The 
information and opinions contained in these materials are provided as at the date of this presentation and are subject to change without notice.  None of the 

underwriters nor any of their respective affiliates, advisors or representatives shall have any liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for any loss 
howsoever arising from any use of these materials.

In addition, the information contains projections and forward-looking statements that reflect the Company's current views with respect to future events and 
financial performance.  These views are based on a number of estimates and current assumptions which are subject to business, economic and competitive 

uncertainties and contingencies as well as various risks and these may change over time and in many cases are outside the control of the Company and its 
directors.  No assurance can be given that future events will occur, that projections will be achieved, or that the Company's assumptions are correct.  Actual results 

may differ materially from those forecast and projected.

This presentation and such materials is not and does not constitute or form part of any offer, invitation or recommendation to purchase or subscribe for any 
securities and no part of it shall form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any contract, commitment or investment decision in relation thereto.  

This document may not be used or relied upon by any other party, or for any other purpose, and may not be reproduced, disseminated or quoted without the prior 

written consent of the Company.

Any investment in any securities issued by the Company or its affiliates should be made solely on the basis of the final offer document issued in respect of such 
securities.

Relaying copies of this presentation to other persons in your company or elsewhere is prohibited.

These materials are not for distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States, Canada or Japan.

These materials are not an offer of securities for sale into the United States, Canada or Japan.  The securities may not be offered or sold in the United States under 

the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended, unless they are registered or exempt from registration.  There will be no public offer of securities in the United States.

Disclaimer
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• Group Overview

• Financial Overview

• Operational Highlights

• Outlook / Future Plans

Agenda
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• Good earnings growth - FY2009 PATMI up 45% to RMB2.3 billion (CAGR of 71% in 
PATMI for FY2004 to FY2009)

• Strong order book - 127 vessels worth US$5.6 billion as at 31 December 2009

• Looking towards diversifying revenue stream and venture into new business segments -
ship breaking / repair

• Customers - mostly big companies with strong financial backbone

• Employs a timely delivery schedule - continues to deliver vessels as per schedule 

• Low slip-ups and conversion costs - the company does mass production employing 
economies of scale (maintaining operating costs at about 2% of revenue)

• Well experienced company (and management) - has seen the industry cycles and well 
capable of surviving the downturn and minimizing the impact from it

• With enough cash on the balance sheet, possible M&A activities 

• Maintain stable dividend payout levels / share buybacks

Investment Merits
Why Yangzijiang??
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Yangzijiang

JYS – old yard

JNYS – new yard

A leading shipbuilder in the PRC listed on
the SGX and part of STI’s reserve list,
builds wide range of commercial vessels
(containerships, bulk cargo carriers and
multi-purpose cargo vessels) through two
yards across the Yangtze River

Located in Jiangyin city, the yard spans
about 800 m of deep-water coastline and
covers an area of about 200,000 sq m
(excluding the coastal area)

Located in Jingjiang city, the yard has
1,940 m of deep-water coastline,
production area of 1,508,857 sq m, a dry
dock that can accommodate two 100,000
dwt vessels and two half 100,000 dwt
vessels at one time

Group Profile
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Competitive 
advantages

• High level of quality 
and well acclaimed 
by shipbuilding 
surveyors

• Repeat orders from 
long term clients

• Prompt in delivery of 
vessels

• Well managed 
operations – less cost 
overruns 

Group’s niche

• Sophisticated 
designs = minimum 
modifications

• Least retrofitting of 
tools = significant 
reduction  of fixed 
cost per vessel

• Mass production = 
economies of scale

Building capacity

• For the Group, it will 
be ramped up to 1 
million CGT

• For the old yard, it is 
currently 0.2 million 
CGT

• For the new yard, it 
will be progressively 
expanded to 0.8 
million CGT

Excellent track record
Uncompromising Quality & Prompt Delivery
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Quality Clients
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♦Canadry (Italy)

♦Carisbrooke (UK)

♦Cosco (China)

♦D’amato (Italy)

♦Formosa (Taiwan)

♦GuangDong Yudean (China)

♦Hansa Shipping (Germany)

♦IMS Shipping (Italy)

♦Peter Dohle (Germany)

♦Rickers Reederei (Germany)

♦Seaspan (Canada)

♦Tomas Schulte (Germany)
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Share price (as at close of 19 February 2010) S$1.03

Market capitalization S$3,763 million

52 week high / low S$1.28 / S$0.36

P/E 8.86

P/B 4.21

Dividend yield (gross indicated) 1.75%

Number of shares 3,653.5 million

Major shareholders: Ren Yuanlin (29.23%)

Wan Dong (13.97%)

Public Float (35.54%)

Source: Bloomberg (19 February 2010)

Share Information
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Financial Highlights
4Q2009 4Q2008 Change

Reason/s

RMB'000 RMB'000 %

Revenue 3,443,410 1,868,488 84 More vessels delivered

Gross Profit 677,095 238,108 184
1st inclusion of provision for 
potential cost variation in 

4Q2008 for all vessels under 
construction as at 31 Dec 2008Gross Profit Margin 19.7% 12.7% -

Other Income 180,583 122,012 48
Increased investment in held-to-

maturity products

Other Gains/(Losses) (61,307) 73,155 (184)

Less favourable forward 
contract rates & EUR/RMB 

mark to market variation

Operating Expenses 69,689 38,032 83 Maintained at 2% of revenue

Net Profit Attributable to Equityholders 645,085 395,075 63

Net Profit Margin 18.7% 21.1% -

Results Highlight
For 4Q2009 yoy
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Financial Highlights
4Q2009 3Q2009 Change

RMB'000 RMB'000 %

Revenue 3,443,410 2,591,408 33

Gross Profit 677,095 523,278 29

Gross Profit Margin 19.7% 20.2% -

Other Income 180,583 87,972 105

Other Gains, Net (61,307) 35,509 (273)

Operating Expenses 69,689 45,810 52

Net Profit Attributable to Equityholders 645,085 554,227 16

Net Profit Margin 18.7% 21.4% -

Results Highlight
For 4Q2009 qoq
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Financial Highlights
FY2009 FY2008 Change

RMB'000 RMB'000 %

Revenue 10,623,642 7,359,096 44

Gross Profit 2,234,672 1,363,012 64

Gross Profit Margin 21.0% 18.5% -

Other Income 360,527 232,431 55

Other Gains, Net 178,708 274,239 (35)

Operating Expenses 212,539 160,421 32

Net Profit Attributable to Equityholders 2,289,951 1,579,760 45

Net Profit Margin 21.6% 21.5% -

Results Highlight
For FY2009

Slide 12

194.6
304.5

496.5

885.3

1,363.0

2,234.7

19.7% 19.9%

21.4%

23.0%

18.5%

21.0%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

0.0

500.0

1,000.0

1,500.0

2,000.0

2,500.0

FY2004 FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

Gross Profit 
(RMB'mln)

Gross Profit 
Margin

Gross Profit

Profitability Trends

Slide 13



8

188.0
319.5

538.9

996.2

1,726.9

2,563.7

19.0%

20.8%

23.2%

25.8%

23.5%
24.1%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

0.0

500.0

1,000.0

1,500.0

2,000.0

2,500.0

3,000.0

FY2004 FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

EBIT (RMB'mln)

EBIT Margin

EBIT

Profitability Trends

Slide 14

202.0
333.5

556.8

1,033.8

1,816.1

2,693.4

20.4%
21.8%

23.9%

26.8%

24.7%

25.4%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

0.0

500.0

1,000.0

1,500.0

2,000.0

2,500.0

3,000.0

FY2004 FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

EBITDA 
(RMB'mln)

EBITDA Margin

EBITDA

Profitability Trends

Slide 15



9

156.0
283.5

454.3

869.5

1,579.8

2,290.0

15.8%

18.5%
19.5%

22.6%
21.5% 21.6%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

0.0

500.0

1,000.0

1,500.0

2,000.0

2,500.0

FY2004 FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

Net Profit 
Attributable to 
Shareholders 
(RMB'mln)

Net Profit 
Margin

Net Profit Attributable to Shareholders

Profitability Trends

Slide 16

119.7%

66.4%

2.9%

0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

100.0%

120.0%

140.0%

FY2004 FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

Net Gearing

Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash

Strong Financial Position

Slide 17



10

325.3
411.7

1,352.2

2,133.1

2,578.2

2,215.7

0.0

500.0

1,000.0

1,500.0

2,000.0

2,500.0

3,000.0

FY2004 FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

Operating Cash Flow (RMB’mln)

Strong Financial Position

Slide 18

138.0 188.9 215.6

4,438.8

3,060.4

3,807.0

0.0

500.0

1,000.0

1,500.0

2,000.0

2,500.0

3,000.0

3,500.0

4,000.0

4,500.0

5,000.0

FY2004 FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

Cash & Cash Equivalents (RMB’mln)

Strong Financial Position

Slide 19



11

10.4
41.1

399.4

605.7

464.5

138.6

0.0

100.0

200.0

300.0

400.0

500.0

600.0

700.0

FY2004 FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

Capital Expenditure (RMB’mln)

CAPEX

Slide 20



12

0.0

2,000.0

4,000.0

6,000.0

8,000.0

10,000.0

12,000.0

FY2004 FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

754.2 1,246.7
1,741.0

3,232.3

5,889.5 5,969.1

197.2
285.9

416.1

607.6

1,356.5

4,590.5

37.4
0.0

167.9

15.6

113.1

64.0

Containership Multi-purpose/Mini Bulkers Others

Total Revenue (RMB’mln)

Revenue Trend

Slide 22

Raw materials 
and consumables 

78%

Outsourcing and 
processing 

charges
7%

Other contract-
related fees and 

charges
3%

Commission 
expense

2%

Employee benefit 
expense 

7%
Depreciation 

of PPE
2%

Others
1%

Breakdown of FY2009 cost of sales Breakdown of FY2008 cost of sales

Note: Others comprise of utilities and transportation expenses

Stable & Competitive
Cost Structure
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Engine & 
equipment, 29%

Profit, 21%Steel, 21%

Labour, 10%

Overheads, 9%

Other materials, 
10%

Usual cost structure 

Cost Structure
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Note: Currently the new yard is operating at a capacity utilization rate of about 80-90%, while the old 
yard at full capacity

Production Capacity
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Note: Order book is as at 31 Dec 2009

Strong Order Book
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Total: 127 vessels; 2.37million CGT @ USD 5.6 billion

54 containerships, 1.25 million CGT @ USD 3.2 billion         

73 bulk carriers, 1.12 million CGT @ USD 2.4 billion

New Yard: - 4250 TEU (38 vessels)       - 92500 DWT (42 vessels)      

Old Yard:  - 2500 TEU (12 vessels) - 19000 DWT (2 vessels)                             
- 1350 TEU (4 vessels) - 12600 DWT (4 vessels) 

- 7600 DWT (16 vessels)  
- 6250 DWT (9 vessels)

2008 2009 2010 2011

17 18 22 20

10

22

26 26

Old Yard New Yard

Vessel Construction Schedule
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� More optimism towards the offshore side as orders flow from Petrobras, etc but the

commercial shipping/shipbuilding side, the sentiments are weak

� In dry bulk and containerships, over supply of vessels remain a concern

� The new orders coming in are very small and not at good margins

� Cancellation/delay of vessels with the customers lacking the finances still a concern

� Customers requesting for delaying vessel delivery and price re-negotiation is common

� Some shipyards leveraging very high and running into a debt trap due to the prolonged

industry downturn

Industry Outlook
Key Concerns
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� Most orders previously secured are from reputable and financially stable customers

� Bulked up the order book before the downturn to ensure sustainable operations

� Maintaining a healthy level of cash and cash equivalents on the balance with a net cash

position in terms of gearing

� Costs are kept under control and high focus on execution of orders in hand

� Strict adherence to delivery schedule timing wise to avoid any argument with customers

� Diversifying in to different business to ensure sustainability of operations

What Yangzijiang is doing
About the Concerns

Slide 30
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Positive for the industry
New orders for Chinese Shipbuilders

As at: Jul 09 Aug 09 Sep 09 Oct 09 Nov 09 Dec 09

Ships Built 18.8 23.4 27.8 32.1 36.5 42.4

New Orders 7.9 11.0 16.9 19.1 22.9 26.0

Total Order 
Book 192.4 190.9 192.4 189.6 189.0 188.2

� For July to December 2009, according to Beijing-based Ministry of Industry and Information

Technology

(All in mln tons)
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� The Group secured shipbuilding contracts to build four (4) vessels

� These 4 vessel types are 92500 DWT Multi-purpose bulkers

� Total vessels scheduled to be delivered in 2010 increased from 46 (previously announced) to

48 now

� The Group does not expect any cancellation in respect of its existing contracts

Slide 32

Period: 1Q2009 2Q2009 3Q2009 4Q2009

Vessels Delivered 6 11 7 16

Total Vessels Delivered in FY2009 = 40 vessels

Order Book Movement
New orders secured / Rescheduling 

� JNYS with other strategic partners has entered into a agreement to acquire Jiangsu Xinfu

Shipbuilding Co., Ltd. (JXSCO)

� Total registered paid-up capital of USD45 million

� JNYS to have 20% stake and invest USD9 million

� JXSCO owns a shipyard that is currently under construction and will eventually relate to the

main business of ship breaking with ship repairing as a supplemental business

� Construction is expected to be completed in July 2010 and operations will commence in

stages

New Business Segment
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Ship-breaking
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Peer Comparison
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NAME MKT CAP (USD'mln) NET MARGIN (%) ROE (%) P/E

YANGZIJIANG SHIPBUILDING 2,659.9 21.6 37.2 8.9

SINGAPORE

SEMBCORP MARINE LTD 4,934.2 8.5 28.7 14.7

KEPPEL CORP LTD 9,464.6 13.3 30.7 8.2

COSCO CORP SINGAPORE LTD 2,010.1 8.7 29.0 41.5

AVERAGE 10.2 29.5 21.5

CHINA 

GUANGZHOU SHIPYARD INTL CO-H 1,415.4 11.7 31.6 10.0

GUANGZHOU SHIPYARD INTL CO-A 1,415.4 11.7 31.6 22.2

CHINA CSSC HOLDINGS LTD-A 6,900.0 15.1 36.5 15.8

AVERAGE 12.9 33.2 16.0

KOREA

DAEWOO SHIPBUILDING & MARINE 3,219.5 4.6 20.9 9.2

HYUNDAI MIPO DOCKYARD 2,265.9 10.2 19.4 4.9

HANJIN HEAVY INDUS & CONST 847.7 1.6 4.1 15.6

SAMSUNG HEAVY INDUSTRIES 4,862.1 5.1 30.4 8.4

STX OFFSHORE & SHIPBUILDING 716.2 1.4 4.0 18.9

HYUNDAI HEAVY INDUSTRIES 14,427.7 10.2 40.7 5.9

AVERAGE 5.5 19.9 10.5

Source: Bloomberg (19 February 2010)

For more information, please contact:

Financial PR Pte Ltd

Investor Relations Consultants

Kathy Zhang / Romil Singh 

romil@financialpr.com.sg

Tel: (65) 6438 2990

Fax: (65) 6438 0064

Q&A


